Date In: 19/12/2020 11/64	e Services :	of r Jarcost	2 -	Market Co. Land Co.	045003		
1104	Job description			Time Cor	-	Dan	py.
Ref No.NA / TIL 90014132 N .	SAS e-filing						
Veh No. Ym 7026 R	E-mail (within \$bro	r, AIC 2hrs:		1	- i -		
D.O.A : 18/12/2020 11:15 .	i-Motor Claim		1	-			
	I-Motor W/O (%		TP (hrs)	-			
OD . TP ! Reporting Only	I-Photo Upload			: -			
70.4	Assessment/Surve				-	-11.00	
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by F		Owner	Wksp			
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (Tel:		Fax		
TP Particulars: Veli No: 3H	2694C	. INC()/No	n-INC ()		
Owner/Driver: (0.07.1		Tel:)	-
Policy No: () Per	riod: ()	Cover	Type: (
Confirmed by : (- 1	Datei		Time:)	
	Note-Est Status (WO): N: 0-20	%; P:	21-79%.	P: 30-100	%]	
	A PARTY MANAGEMENT OF THE STREET CO. CO.	/NO()				
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,00)					
General Remarks							
() Walk-In Customer's infor		ential & Stri	ctly NO	refer of re	pairer.		
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insure		7.4					
Drive-In ()/Towed-In (); Invoice	: YES () / NO	(); To	wing C	0. ()
temarks: (18/6 hor)his 6788(6616)			Dates.	ing Com	la od b	P. Dono	.бу
) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/C	ourtesy Car ()						
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	()						
) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3	000] ()					20	
Injury:							
The state of the s	eves ay ensame	episy samer	I SUBSE	CARRY.	28. VE 14.	34	
The state of the s			TANKAS	Salaki,	na in the late	19 10	
The state of the s					digo ji ka la	Z. J.	
The state of the s					rtigg og fra Ja	A. Lin	
The state of the s						74	
antellum Actions (A.Z. 1905)							· Ähu its
The state of the s		Voice Pres	a nillon			Ancest	Ami (s)
afelf Line Decilians Case 1995 Land	(1)	Voice Pre	arition eporting	Checklis (330);		America	
MANUALYS Particulary	10 21 0 7 2 (1m) 1 2) 3)	AR : Accident P DA : Damage A TF : Towing Fe	anation eporting	Checklis (330); (5100);	1MC (220)	Anceste Lik Hill	
NACOUNT Actions (1)	7 (dia 6) 2) 3) 4)	AR : Apoldent P DA : Damage A	epording	Checklis (330); (5100);	1NC (530) 240/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24: 20/24	Anceste Link Hilli	
NAMONIA SETTIONS OF THE SETTION OF T	1) (1) (1) (1) (2) (3) (4) (5)	AR: Accident P DA: Damage A TF: Towing Fo FT: Follow-The FT: Follow-The For claiming are	a rudon epording ssessment ough Surviviga Surviviga Survivia	Checklis (330); (5100); (oy	1NC (556) \$40/54: \$120 y) \$30 Jan 2005)	Ances):	
APANICALIENS International Serviculary river/Owner:	1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)	AR: Accident F OA: Demage A TF: Towing Fe FT: Fellow-Th: FT: Fellow-Th: For claiming ag: TR: Re-inspect NI: Idao DA +	eporting ssessment ough Survivast INC lon SMRT Su	Checklis (330); (5100); (sy yey (Resurve Only (wef!)	1NC (250) 240/24: 2120 240/24:	Ances):	
April 1 Actions (Actions (Acti	1) 3) (1) (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (7) (6) (7)	AR: Accident F DA: Demage A TF: Towing Fe FT: Fellow-Th FT: Fellow-Th For claiming age TR: Re-inspect NI: Idao DA + NTUC Addition	eporting ssessment ough Survivast INC lon SMRT Su	Checklis (330); (5100); (sy yey (Resurve Only (wef!)	INC (\$36) \$40/\$4: \$120 \$7: \$7:	Ances):	
MANOLYS Interior Serticulars river/Owner:	1) 3) 3) 3) 5) 5) 77 1	AR: Accident F DA: Demage A TF: Towing Fe FT: Fellow-Th: FT: Fellow-Th: For claiming ag: TR: Re-inspect NI: Idac DA + NTUC Addition OD: NI: Courtesy C	eporting ssessment ough Survivough Survivough Survivough Survivough Survivough Survivough SmRT Survivough SmRT Survivough Servivough Servivough SmRT Survivough Servivough Servivough SmRT Survivough Servivough	Chroldis (330); (5100); (sy (ey (Resurve Only (wef I) rvey si-	1NC (\$30) \$40/\$4: \$120 y) \$30) Jan 2005) \$7: \$166	Ancesto Linkardo	
Date Time Actions NOUNCY Instrument's Particulars river/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion: C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1) (2) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (4) (5) (5) (6) (7) (7) (8) (8) (9) (9) (9) (9) (9) (9) (9) (9) (9) (9	AR: Accident F DA: Demage A TF: Towing Fe FT: Fellow-Th: FT: Follow-Th: For claiming ag: TR: Re-inspect NI: Idac DA + NTUC Addition OD* *NS: Courtesy C *NS: Courtesy C *NS: Fest Repair Co *NS: Fost Repair Co	epording ssessment ough Survival inst INC ion SMRT Su al Service or / Tp A ordinator	Checklis (330); (5100); (vey (Resurve Only (wef It	1NC (\$30) \$40/\$4: \$120 y) \$30) Jan 2005) \$73 \$166	Anicss)	
Date Time Actions NOUNCY Internates Particulars: river/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion: C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1) 2) 3) 4) 5) 5) 7) 4)	AR: Accident F DA: Demage A TF: Towing Fe FT: Fellow-Th: FT: Fellow-Th: For claiming ag: TR: Re-inspect NI: Idao DA + NTUC Addition OD: NS: Courtesy (NG: Repeir Co 'NG: Repeir Co 'NG: Post Repair 'NS: DV / Colle	eporting ssessment ough Survivous INC ion SMRT Su al Service or Inspective Itsocy	Chroldis (330); (5100); (sy (vey (Resurve Only (wef I) rvey si- llowanue on Coordination	INC (\$30) \$40/\$4: \$120 \$) \$30) Jan 2005) \$7: \$160 \$1: \$2: \$3:	Anicss)	
Date Time Actions MDUOLY Immanus/Barticulars:- river/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion: C. Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	(1) (1) (2) (3) (3) (4) (5) (5) (6) (7) (7) (4) (5) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7	AR: Accident F DA: Demage A TF: Towing Fe FT: Fellow-Th: FT: Follow-Th: For claiming ag: TR: Re-inspect NI: Idac DA + NTUC Addition OD* *NS: Courtesy C *NS: Courtesy C *NS: Fest Repair Co *NS: Fost Repair Co	eporting ssessment ough Survivol inst INC ion SMRT Su al Service er/Tp(A ordinator r Inspection textors Non INC)	(\$30); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100); (\$100);	1NC (\$30) \$40/\$4: \$120 y) \$30) Jan 2005) \$73 \$166	Amerson	



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
 Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any willul misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance compenies to repudiate policy liability.

 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurence Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
 By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission

Date of Accident

Exact Location of Accident

Additional Location Information

Country/State of Loss

19/12/2020 11:04 (SGT)

18/12/2020 11:15 (SGT)

Stadium PI, Singapore

CARPARK 'A' ENTRANCE

Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

YM7026R

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

Company Reg No

Email Address

Mobile Phone No.

Alternative Phone No.

Yes

MR SMART SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD.

2XXXXXX158G

kaja9022@yahoo.co.in

(Phone) +65-96942140

+65-98205807

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle?

Vehicle Category

Isuzu

NPR85LU4Y

Employment

No - Reporting only Commercial vehicle

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage

Fleet Policy

Policy Number Cover Note Number

ThirdPartyFireTheft No

D19MCV0000544_01

India International

DRIVER

Name of Driver

Passport No/FIN

Date Of Birth

Occupation

BASHA KAJA MAIDEEN

GXXXX197K

02/08/1987

Outdoor

Date Of Driving Pass 23/11/2009 Driving experience 11 YEARS AND 1 MONTH Gender Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-98205807 Alt, Phone Number Email Address kaja9022@yahoo.co.in Address BLK 264 WATERLOO STREET Address complement #17-208 Postcode 108264 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Employee Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Side Swipe Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Wet OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 2 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No PASSENGER 1 Name IMRAN Gender Male DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN ATTACHMENT(\$) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No Was there any audio recorded? No DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1 Vehicle Registration Number SH8694C Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Taxi

Name of Driver Contact Number

Address	
Address complement	
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association
- of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / [Time	Date & Driver's & Time		f driver is not the p			tre
Sketch Plan	STADIUM	PLACE	CARPACK	6 A)	ENTRANCE	
n) Ym 70 8) SH 8694	26 R	<	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	707 11 50	\$	

COKYBKK (B)

Describe Circumstances of the Accident
ON 18/12/2000 AT ABOUT 11:15HRS 7 WAS AT STADUM PLACE
AND WATTHO TO TURN LAFT INTO THE CARPORK (A) - LOCKING
ON MY MIRROR NO VEHICLE APPROCHING SO I PROCESSO, SIDERA
A TOXI WHIGH SUPPOSED TO STOP & GIVENAY TO ME BUT HE
DID NOT DO SO IN THE PRISULT MY LORRY FROMT PORTION HA
THE THE TRONT RIGHT SLORE SCROPELY WE PLD NOT CHANGE
ANY DARCIICULBRS WE TOOK SOME PICTURES & MOOK OFF.
*

Declaration

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect,

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

B light residen 19/12/2020 Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

& Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE: 18/12 / 2020 1/00 (MAN OCCUPANT)
LOCATION: Stadius DI-
Tace Candadh A Folders
DETAILS OF VEHICLE
DIVEHICLE NUMBER
DINSURANCE COMPANY
CIPOLICY NUMBER: DIAMCYDOODSHA - OL
d)POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD TARTED
a)POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT) a)MAKE & MODEL: 150 ZU NPR & SLU4 Y
TITPE:(SALOON / COUPE / LIDIA DA
B) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE COMMERCIAL) MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS) h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT THE
HIPURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME:
TO SEMINING INDER VOUS
IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM REPORTING ONLY) 2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER
2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER
DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 20102515865 PIL (MALE / FEMALE)
DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 20102515851 CONTACT: 9694 2140
IM & AND IM
THE OF PASSON OF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER
Ho of passongs DRIVER DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER
CINCLUDING discol ONAME: ISASHA KATA
Let Water to Street the
E 1 A A C P T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
f)YEARS OF DRIVING EXPREDITIONS
IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED: Backles Company
S. DIWEATHER CONDITION (CLEARY S. I. WITH INSURED: 15 dother COMPANY
DIROAD SURFACE INDV THE
TOO ANTBODY IN HIPED WEEK AND
7. a) REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)
IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION:
T Pussenger of VEHICLE VIII.
(Including driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME: MODEL:
(Z) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT
7. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE CONTACT:
Ho of passanger d) VEHICLE NUMBER: MODEL:
(Induding disease) DRIVER'S NAME:
(
email = Kajagozz@ Yahoo. Co.11
fax =
10X =
VIDEO =



INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Co. Reg. No. 198703792k | GST. Reg. No. M2-0078806-X 64 | Cecil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | 108 Building | Singapore 049711

Office (65) 63476100 Fax (65) 62244174 Website www.ii.com.sg

Email insure@iii.com.ag

COVER: Third Party Fire & Theft

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA). MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1919 (MALAYSIA)

All Accidents must be reported within 24 hours of the incident regardless of whether it will lead to a claim.

CERTIFICATE NO.: D19MCV0000544 01 1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

YM7026R

Chassis No

JAANPR85L77102063

2. Name of Policyholder

MR SMART SOLUTIONS PTE, LTD.

Effective date of Insurance

: 27 Jan 2020

4. Expiry date of Insurance

: 26 Jan 2021

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use*

a) Use in connection with the Policyholder's business.

b) Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business.

c) Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes.

The Policy does not cover

a) Use for hire or reward.

b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.

c) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

Hire Purchase Company : Abwin Pte Ltd

FOR DRIVERS BELOW 21 YEARS OR ABOVE 65 YEARS OF AGE &/OR LESS THAN 2 YEARS SINGAPORE DRIVING LICENCE, AN EXCESS OF \$2500/- ON ALL CLAIMS WILL BE APPLICABLE.

I/We HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Agent/Broker : A000039/Mohammed Agency

Date of Issue

: 16/01/2020 15:53:11

M.Z. 300C - GOODS CARRYING(ORGANIZATION)

For India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Authorised Signatory